reflect the sale of the shares offered hereby, (i) by each Selling Stockholder,
(ii) by each person known by the Company to be the beneficial owner of more than
5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, (iii) by each director and
executive officer of the Company, and (iv) by all executive officers and
directors as a group. This information is based upon information received from
or on behalf of the named stockholders.

   BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP   BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP
   PRIOR TO OFFERING(1)   AFTER OFFERING(2)
   ------------------------   ------------------------
   NUMBER OF   SHARES BEING   NUMBER OF
   NAME   SHARES   PERCENT   OFFERED   SHARES   PERCENT
- --------------------------------------------------  -----------  -----------  -------------  -----------  -----------

William F. Whitman, Jr. (3).....   2,153,271   25.3%   300,000   1,853,271   17.6%
Robert R. Henry (4)(7).....   1,620,269   19.1   --   1,620,269   15.4
David P. Riley (5).....   501,545   5.9   210,000(10)   291,545 10)   2.8
A. Don Lummus (6).....   208,300   2.4   --   208,300   2.0
John R. Miller, III.....   26,000   *   --   26,000   *
Philip G. Putnam (7).....   6,750   *   --   6,750   *
Sabin C. Streeter.....   26,000   *   --   26,000   *
Joseph G. Tompkins (7).....   7,750   *   --   7,750   *
Laura B. Whitman (7)(8).....   542,375   6.4   100,000   442,375   4.2
Robert L. Yohe (7).....   24,750   *   --   24,750   *
John J. Hastings (9).....   34,397   *   --   34,397   *
All executive officers and directors as a group
  (11 persons) (4)(5)(6)(7)(8)(9).....   4,851,407   56.8   610,000   4,241,407   40.3

- ------------------------

 *  Represents less than 1% of all outstanding shares of Common Stock.

(1) Unless otherwise indicated in the footnotes to this table, the Company
   believes that the individuals named in this table have sole voting and
   investment power with respect to all shares of Common Stock reflected in
   this table.

(2) Assumes no exercise of the Underwriters' over-allotment option.

(3) Does not include 1,537,125 shares owned by the trusts described in Note (4)
   below, as to which Mr. Whitman disclaims beneficial ownership. Includes
   255,300 shares owned by Mr. Whitman's spouse.